
 

NAYA RAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

1st floor, Utility block, Capitol Complex, Sector‐ 19, Naya Raipur‐ 492 002, 

Chhattisgarh Website:  www.nayaraipur.com  

No. 149/4(3)/CEE/ EEC-II / HOD/Mod-6/ NRDA / 2013-14, Raipur, Dated:  Dated:26/10/2013                                     
                                                       Corrigendum- 2                                              
With reference to NIT No:  50  / ID/ EEC II  / CE(E) / NRDA / 2013-14, Raipur, Dated: 25. 09. 2013 for the work of “ Designing, 

Supplying, Installation, Integration, Testing and commissioning of Audio Visual, Conference and control system for 

HOD Building at Capitol Complex. Naya Raipur ”, the following corrigendum - 2 is issued:- 

Description As per Tender  As per Corrigendum‐1 

  

Shall be Read as 

Last date & time of Submission of tender 22-10-2013 & 15.00hrs 30-10-2013 & 15.00hrs 07-11-2013 & 15.00hrs 

Date & time of opening of tender 22-10-2013 & 16.00hrs 30-10-2013 & 16.00hrs 07-11-2013 & 16.00hrs 
                          

Sr. No. Item Feature Specification shall be Read as- 

1 Item No. - A.1  
DLP Projector with 
Lens for Seminar 
Hall 

• DLP Technology (0.67 DMD) or higher 

• Minimum 7,200 Lumens Brightness or higher 
• Native Resolution 1920 x 1200 or higher 

• 350 W Lamp System or better 

• Contrast Ratio 5000:1 or higher 
• Signal - HDTV formats VGA through to WUXGA, Accepts all current 

HDTV/DTV formats 
• Inputs: HD15, DVI-D, Display port, HDMI, Video, RJ 45, Wireless Dongle for 

Presentation 
• 162 MHz Pixel clock or higher 

• Horizontal: 15-100kHz, Vertical: 24-85Hz Scan rates or higher 

• Control & Networking: RS232 in, Ethernet (10/100), USB Device, motorized 
zoom /focus 

2 Item no.E-6 
(Conference 3) & D-
8 (Seminar Hall) -  
Interactive Podium 

STRUCTURE: 
• Cabinet: Stylish Design; Metal; Non-combustible; All AV equipment is 

protected within unit; 2X locking doors with separate keys; Pre-wired, AC 
splitters, Grounding points; 4X Adjustable stands; Keyboard drawer; Movable 
option; Color: Silver/White  

• Ventilation system: Permanent ON; Heavy-Duty 110V / 220V 

• Reading Lamp: Gooseneck type, ON/OFF switch  
AV SOURCES/INPUTS: 

• PC - HP ELITE 8300 SFF / IBM Equivalent: Microsoft Windows 7 
Professional; Intel Core i5 processor; 4GB DDR Memory; 500 GB SATA 
Hard Drive; DVDRW  

• DVD Player, Multi-system  
• Document Camera: 10x optical zoom; 0.1lux; Renowned picture quality; High 

sensitivity; LED lamp; Automatic focus; Zoom in/out controls; Macro 
capability; Automatic WB and gain  

• Laptop Connection: Pull out cables for laptop connection Video: XGA(15 
Pin)(M); HDMI Audio: (3.5mm Mini)(M) Network (RJ45) (requires 2nd 
network connection);  

CONTROL SYSTEM  
• Advanced Control System: 4>2 switching, audio follows video, HDCP 

Compliant (HDMI output only), OSD; Automatic scaling and distribution 
system; All AV sources display on lecturer screen; Scalable output resolution 

• Built in IR learner: Macro capability  

• Control Panel: 16 membrane switches; Illustrated icons and labels; Single 
click system for source selection, camera, DVD, projector and lights control  

• Complete Controlling Capabilities: Switching between AV sources; DVD; 
Zoom in/out doc. cam  

• Automatic Shutdown System: Energy saving; Operated by closing side door; 
Projector "Off" signal; Audio cutoff; Camera shutdown; Projector motorized 
screen "UP" signal  

• Gooseneck Microphone: 48V Phantom PS; XLR-3P; 50HZ~16kHz Freq.; -
38dB±3dB Sensitivity 

INTERACTIVE PEN DISPLAY  
• Sensitive Annotation: Over Windows-based applications  

• 19" TFT LCD Screen:  WXGA; 1440x900; 16.7M colors; 16:10 aspect ratio; 
Anti-Scratch glass 

• Pressure Sensitive Pen: Battery and pen tether included  
• Annotation Software: Whiteboard function; Presentation specially designed 

software  

• Laptop inputs: XGA-15Pin (M); Audio (3.5mm Mini)(M); HDMI; RJ45 

All other terms & condition remain same.                                                                                       Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                             Chief Executive Officer                                    


